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Craigslea State High School 
Year 12 Ancient History 

 

2024 Semester 4 Student Planner – Unit 4: People, power and authority 
 

Week 
Number 

Date Work 
Commences Work Outline Assessment 

Item 
Date 
Due 

 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 
 
 
 

7 
 
 
 
 

8 
 
 
 

9 
 
 
 

10 
 

 
 

8/07/24 
 

15/07/24 
 

22/07/24 
 

29/07/24 
 

05/08/24 
 

12/08/24 
 
 
 
 

19/08/24 
 
 
 
 

26/08/24 
 
 
 

02/09/24 
 
 
 

9/09/24 
 

Unit 4: Topic 5 – Rome – Civil War and the Breakdown of the 
Republic (5 weeks) 
Key question development 
 
Research 
 
Research 
 
Drafting 
 
Final Copy 
 
Unit 4: Topic 12 – Augustus (7 weeks) 
Contextual Study (1 week) 
• Historical and geographical context 
• Nature and range of Ancient Roman sources 

 
Depth Study (3 weeks) 
1. The reaction to death of Caesar 
2. Source study 
3. Second Triumvirate 

 
1. You’ve got the power 
2. Settlement of 27BCE 
3. What’s in a name? 

 
1. ‘Restoration’ of the Republic 
2. First Man in Rome 
3. Power and Image / Res Gestae 
 
Mock Exams 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Investigation – 
historical essay 
based on research  
(IA3) 
Show Day 14/8/24 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PFD 30/8/24 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Short responses to 
historical sources  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Week 5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 10 

 Mid Semester Holiday: 14 September to 29 September 2024 inclusive 
 School Resumes: Monday, 30 September 2024 

 
11 

 
 
 
 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

 
30/09/24 

 
 
 
 
 

07/10/24 
 

14/10/24 
 

21/10/24 
 

28/10/24 
 

04/11/24 
 

11/11/24 

 
Unit 4: Topic 12 – Augustus (3 weeks) 
Concluding Study (1 week) 
1. Assessments of Augustus using the evidence 
2. Modern assessments of Augustus and the principate 
3. Legacy of Augustus – who should succeed 
 
Revision 
 
Revision 
 
Block Exams 
 
Block Exams 
 
Block Exams 
 
Block Exams 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
King’s Birthday 
7/10/24  
 
 
External 
Examination: short 
response to 
historical sources 
(IA4) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Week 14 
 

  
 


